Approval for provision of Corporate Guarantee and/or creation of charge in favour of HDFC 

Bank Limited 

Approval was granted for providing a corporate guarantee and/or creation of charge over the assets of 

the Company in favour of HDFC Bank Limited, in connection with the Credit Facility(ies) amounting to 

Rs. 30,70,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crore Seventy Lakh only) granted/agreed to be granted by HDFC 

Bank to Qualitek Labs Limited (“the Borrower”), on the terms and conditions contained in HDFC Bank’s 

letter of offer/sanction letter dated December 06, 2025. 

Annexure A contains the relevant disclosure in this regard. 

2. Approval for availing aggregate Credit Facilities from HDFC Bank Limited and Kotak Mahindra 

Bank 

Approval was granted for availing aggregate credit facilities amounting to Rs. 80,31,00,000 (Rupees 

Eighty Crore Thirty-one Lakh only) from HDFC Bank Limited and Kotak Mahindra Bank (“the Banks”), 

out of which HDFC Bank has granted/agreed to grant credit facilities aggregating Rs. 30,70,00,000/- 

(Rupees Thirty Crore Seventy Lakh only), on the terms and conditions, including creation of securities 

in favour of the Banks, as specified in their respective sanction letters dated December 06, 2025. 

Annexure B contains the relevant disclosure in this regard. 

The meeting commenced at 03:00 P.M.

[...]

Name(s) of parties with whom the 

agreement is entered; 

HDFC Bank Limited 

2.  Purpose of entering into the 

agreement 
To provide corporate guarantee and/or creation of charge 

on Company assets to secure repayment of Credit Facility 

3.  Size of agreement Rs. 30,70,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crore Seventy 

Lakh only) 

4.  Shareholding, if any, in the entity 

with whom the agreement is 

executed 

Not applicable 

5.  Significant terms of the agreement (in 

brief) 

Provision of corporate guarantee and/or creation of 

charge on assets of the Company as security for the

[...]

Name(s) of parties with whom the 

agreement is entered; 

HDFC Bank Limited and Kotak Mahindra Bank 

11.  Purpose of entering into the 

agreement 

To avail aggregate credit facilities from the Banks for 

working capital and other corporate purposes 

12.  Size of agreement Rs. 80,31,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Crore Thirty-one 

Lakh only), out of which HDFC Bank granted Rs. 

30,70,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crore Seventy Lakh only) 

13.  Shareholding, if any, in the entity 

with whom the agreement is 

executed 

Not applicable 

14.  Significant terms of the agreement (in 

brief) 

Sanctioned credit facilities with applicable corporate 

guarantee/charge on assets of the Company as